

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/173

Subject: Waiting Times for Trans Patients

*I can confirm that the ICB **does not hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. How long did trans people have to wait on average to get a first appointment in 2022?	Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board (BNSSG ICB) does not hold the necessary information to be able to answer this. Waiting time information is available but not at the level of detail to provide information on specific procedures.
2. How long did trans people have to wait on average to get sex reassignment surgery in 2022?	We advise you to contact NHS England Specialised Services - https://www.england.nhs.uk/commissioning/spec-services/ , contact information can be found via the following link: https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 30 January 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.